900228307 07/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Law Preview LLC		106/08/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barbri Acquisition, Inc.	
Street Address:	9400 North Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 613	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3970642	LAW PREVIEW
Registration Number:	3377558	CONQUER LAW SCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127647209970
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0169

OP \$65,00 3970642

Signature:	/janis nici/
Date:	07/15/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=law preview assgt#page1.tif source=law preview assgt#page2.tif source=law preview assgt#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is effective June 8, 2012.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Law Preview LLC, a New York limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns those certain trademarks and trade names as specifically set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, BarBri Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire such Trademarks from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign, transfer and convey the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereto agrees as follows:

Assignor has assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect damages.

Assignor agrees that, when requested and at the cost and expense of Assignee, it will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Trademarks in all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

[Signature on the following page]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0171

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

LAW PREVIEW LLC

By: Name: Donald Macaulay Title: President

Exhibit A

Trademarks

- "Law Preview" is a registered service mark (number 3970642) of Law Preview LLC that appears in the USPTO Principal Trademark Register.
- "Conquer Law School" is a registered service mark (number 3377558) of Law Preview LLC that appears in the USPTO Principal Trademark Register.

3

21493867\V-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004821 FRAME: 0173